

Top 25 CPA and Advisory Firm Carr, Riggs, & Ingram (CRI) Announces New Partner-In-Charge of Bowling Green Office

Shelly Glasscock Compton to Helm Bowling Green, Kentucky CRI Location

BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY, UNITED STATES, January 31, 2023
/EINPresswire.com/ -- Carr, Riggs & Ingram (CRI) recently named Shelly Glasscock Compton as the new partner-in-charge of their Bowling Green, Kentucky practice. The transition became effective on January 1, 2023. Shelly succeeds Lanny White as the partner-in-charge of the Bowling Green CRI location since it joined CRI.



Shelly Compton named new Partner-in-Charge of CR Bowling Green.

Shelly's family ties to the Bowling Green banking community helped guide her career path, as she serves financial institutions ranging in asset size, as well as community banks. She also works with small-to-medium-sized governmental, not-for-profit, construction, and healthcare entities, providing both internal and external audits, single and yellow-book audits, loan review services, compliance services, reviews, compilations, and tax services.

Shelly sits on the Kentucky Society of CPAs Board of Directors, the Western Kentucky University Accounting Advisory Council, and the South-Central Kentucky Kids on the Block Advisory Board. She previously sat on the Higgins Center for Nonprofits Roundtable Committee and is a graduate of Leadership Bowling Green. In 2020, Shelly was named the Higgins Center for Nonprofits 2020 Volunteer of the Year. She holds her Certified Public Accountant (CPA) credentials and the Chartered Global Management Accountant (CGMA) designation.

To learn more about CRI and its **Bowling Green location**, please visit **CRIcpa.com**

Cheryl Hunt Carr, Riggs & Ingram +1 629-208-7705

chunt@cricpa.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/614250599

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.